

Bosque BarnStormers

Membership Application 2023 Membership includes household with 2 voting rights

☐ New Membe	mathematical Membership Renewal
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION	
Name:	
	State/Zip Code:
Email Address:	
other members upon request. Membe	list of its members and their contact information that will be provided to ers may choose not to be included on that list. Please indicate your wish to be included on the published membership list.
List the names & breed information o	ady a member, you do not need to list your dog) If the dogs(s) owned by you or by a member of your immediate family rticipating in Bosque BarnStormers activities.
Dog's Call Name:	Breed:
BHA Registration #	Not Registered with BHA
Dog's Call Name:	Breed:
	Not Registered with BHA
Dog's Call Name:	Breed:
BHA Registration #	_
3. Prior Experience with barn h	nunt activities (e.g., training, seminars, trials, titles earned, etc.)

4. AFFIRMATION. ALL APPLICANTS MUST READ & SIGN THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

I hereby apply for membership with *Bosque BarnStormers*. I have read and understand the *Bosque BarnStormers* Membership & Application sheet included with this Application, and subscribe to the purposes and expectations of the club. If my application is accepted, I agree to voluntarily abide any rules or policies adopted by the Bosque BarnStormers.

I understand that all members of the *Bosque BarnStormers* are required to demonstrate good sportsmanship, which includes honesty, courtesy, respect, and graciousness in all barn hunt activities. I understand that no harsh, punitive or corrective training is allowed at *Bosque BarnStormers* activities.

I understand that any member who displays poor sportsmanship and/or who verbally or physically abuses his or her dog or rats during those activities can face discipline depending on the severity of the infraction, ranging from a verbal warning to dismissal from the club and exclusion from future *Bosque BarnStormer* activities.

I understand and acknowledge that I am joining the *Bosque BarnStormers* club voluntarily, and that I assume full responsibility and liability for my actions as a member and participant of club activities. I understand and acknowledge that these activities involve working with animals that can be unpredictable and that may cause injury, and that activities will be held in locations or facilities that may have uneven surfaces or unexpected items with which I may come into contact. With that understanding, I hereby release and hold harmless the club, *Bosque BarnStormers*, its officers, and Julia Patten, who provides the training site, facilities and equipment for the club, from any and all claims for liability or damages to me, my property or my dogs as a result of my participation in club activities.

Finally, I understand and acknowledge that if I cause any damage to property owned by *Bosque BarnStormers* or Julia Patten, I will be responsible for the reasonable costs of repair or replacement of that property.

Signature:	Date:
- 9	

Please send dues of \$10 to:

Bosque BarnStormers %Theresa McKinney 480 Littler dr SE Rio Rancho, NM 87124